



Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Ortega, Vice-Chair; Gilmore, Kniech, Lopez, New

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, January 23, 2019, 10:30 AM City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Action Items

<u>19-0036</u> Approves a grant agreement with The Bloomberg Family Foundation Inc. for \$1,000,000 and for three years to develop an air quality monitoring network to provide real-time data to improve air quality citywide (ENVHL-201947089-00).

Consent Items

<u>19-0044</u> A resolution approving the City Council appointment of Glenn Harper to the Denver Great Kids Head Start Policy Council.

> A resolution approving the City Council appointment of Glenn Harper to the Denver Great Kids Head Start Policy Council for a term effective immediately and expiring February 1, 2020, or until a successor is duly appointed.

 A resolution approving the City Council appointment of Monique Johnson to the Housing Advisory Committee.
A resolution approving the City Council appointment of Monique Johnson to the Housing Advisory Committee for term effective immediately and expiring on 12-31-19, or until a successor is duly appointed.